PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE FURRER	09/23/2011
TIMO ZILLIG	09/23/2011
FRANK WILDE	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHES GMBH
Street Address:	EIMATTSTRASSE 3
City:	OBERDORF
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15010553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.007020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Trevisani/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYN1223USCNT1 Assignment_Inventors to Synthes GmbH#page1.tif source=SYN1223USCNT1 Assignment Inventors to Synthes GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0686 504006492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (i) André Furrer, citizen of Switzerland, residing at Einattstrasse 3, Oberdorf, 4436 Switzerland; (ii) Timo Zillig, citizen of Switzerland, residing at Einattstrasse 3, Oberdorf, 4436 Switzerland; and (iii) Frank Wilde, citizen of Germany, residing at Oberer Esclsberg 40, Ulm, 89081 Germany; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 13/078,250, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2011, entitled ORTHOGNATHIC IMPLANT AND METHODS OF USE and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "the Invention"), which is identified by Woodcock Washburn LLP Attorney Docket No. SYNT-2621 (C01280US2); and which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 12/770,088, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2010, identified by Woodcock Washburn LLP Attorney Docket No. SYNT-0960 (C01280US1).

AND WHEREAS, Synthes GmbH, ASSIGNEE, a Swiss Company, organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Einmitstrasse 3, Oberdorf, Switzerland CH-4436, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the invention(s) as described, disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for the Invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; including all applications for industrial property, all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to insert hereinafter when known the application number and filing date of any international, regional, or national application already filed or filed hereafter for the Invention.

Country:	US US	Application No.	15/010,553 13/855,802	Filing Date	01/29/2016 04-03-2013
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereumo signed our names on the date(s) indicated opposite our respective signatures.

NYI-4001592v1

Date: <u>23. 9. 201.1</u>	,	André Fuiver	t.,S.
Date: 23.9.20/	14	Timo Zillig	L.S.
Date: 14 Styp !	l. Zom	Prank Wilde	L.S.
ASSIGNEE: Amanda M. Kessel Name:	Synthes GmbII Authorized to sign on	behalf of Synthes GmbH	

Amanda M. Kessel Patent Counsel

Elmatistrasse 3 CH-4436 Oberdorf

Switzerland

. 2 -

Signature:

Address:

Date:

Position/Title: